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2016 Merritt College Student Success Scorecard

Merritt College, established in 1954, is one of the four colleges of the Peralta Community College District in Alameda County. It offers a comprehensive
day and evening program of transfer, technical, occupational and basic skills education and is committed to meeting the educational needs of the

diverse student population it serves. Merritt College is named for one of the pioneer developers of Oakland, Dr. Samuel Merritt. Dr. Merritt first
to Oakland, then referred to as the “Contra Costa,” in 1850.

Student Information (2014-2015)

Students 10,421 Full-Time Equivalent Students
Female 62.8% African American 27.7% Non-Credit Sections
Male 33.1% American Indian/Alaska Native 0.4% Median Credit Section Size
Unknown Gender 4.0% Asian 14.4% Percentage of Full-Time Faculty
AGE Filipino 2.3% Percentage of First-Generation
Under 20 years old 15.8% Hispanic 24.7% Student Counseling Ratio
20 to 24 years old 28.4% Pacific Islander 0.5% * Insufficient data

25 to 39 years old 35.9% White 18.6%

40 or more years old 19.9% Two or More Races 4.7%

Unknown Age 0.0% Unknown Ethnicity 6.7%

2016 Merritt College Student Success Scorecard
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Cohort Tracked for Six Years
Through 2014-2015

Cohort
Female
Male
Under 20 years old
20 to 24 years old
25 to 39 years old
40 or more years old
African-American
American Indian/Alaska Native
Asian
Filipino
Hispanic
Pacific Islander

White

paJedaid

52.6%
63.3%
50.0%
63.3%
42.9%
62.5%
0.0%
50.0%
N/A
80.0%
N/A
0.0%
N/A
70.0%
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paJedaidun

31.1%
31.9%
29.2%
27.3%
37.0%
36.5%
39.2%
31.0%
100.0%
38.5%
60.0%
20.9%
25.0%

35.3%

33.8%
35.5%
31.8%
31.1%
38.3%
40.0%
35.7%
32.2%
100.0%
50.0%
60.0%
20.0%
25.0%
48.1%
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paJedaid

64.9%
66.7%
72.7%
66.7%
57.1%
87.5%
40.0%
50.0%
N/A
60.0%
N/A
100.0%
N/A
70.0%

paJedaidun

64.9%
66.4%
59.1%
62.1%
50.0%
73.1%
84.3%
60.7%
100.0%
69.2%
60.0%
60.5%
75.0%
70.6%

64.9%
66.4%
60.8%
62.6%
51.7%
75.0%
80.4%
60.0%
100.0%
66.7%
60.0%
62.2%
75.0%
70.4%

paJedaid

77.2%
76.7%
86.4%
86.7%
71.4%
87.5%
20.0%
50.0%
N/A
80.0%
N/A
100.0%
N/A
80.0%

paJedaidun

57.0%
56.3%
54.5%
53.1%
43.5%
67.3%
78.4%
48.8%
100.0%
69.2%
60.0%
67.4%
50.0%
82.4%

59.5%
58.7%
58.5%
56.6%
50.0%
70.0%
73.2%
48.9%
100.0%
72.2%
60.0%
68.9%
50.0%
81.5%

28.0%
28.9%
27.5%
28.7%
26.7%
31.1%
21.7%
20.2%
20.0%
36.4%
27.8%
29.4%
33.3%
39.0%

28.3%
30.5%
22.4%
30.3%
21.2%
32.1%
30.1%
21.1%
50.0%
47.8%
57.1%
37.7%
33.3%
20.0%

1.4%
2.7%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
1.9%
1.7%
0.0%

N/A
0.0%

N/A
2.9%

N/A
0.0%

| Completion | Persistence 30 Units Remedial

0
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39.7%
43.0%
38.5%
44 4%
46.3%
38.9%
34.6%
43.6%
33.3%
52.4%
47 8%
40.7%
25.0%
36.4%
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2016 Merritt College Student Success
Scorecard: State and Peralta District
Comparisons and Data Disaggregation

Completion Rate

The Percentage of first-time students with minimum of 6 units earned who attempted any Math or
English in the first three years and either earned an AA/AS or credit Certificate, transferred to a 4-year
or achieve ‘transfer prepared’ within 6 years of entry.

Overall (All Students) 47.10% 43.60% 33.80%

2016 Completion Rate by Gender and
Race/Ethnicity

120%
100%
80%

100%

75% 75%

56%,;0%

60% 3%

37%
40% | —259% - 31% 33%
0%

. American . .
Afrlcf':\n- Indian/Alask Asian Filipino Hispanic Pacific Wh.lte Ngn-
American an Islander Hispanic
W Female 25% 0% 43% 75% 31% 33% 56%
H Male 37% 100% 75% 0% 5% 0% 50%
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Persistence Rate
The percentage of first-time student with minimum of 6 units earned who attempted any Math or
English in the first three years and enrolled in first three consecutive primary semester terms anywhere

in the CCC system.

Overall (All Students)

73.40%

65.90%

64.90%

2016 Persistence Rate by Gender and
Race/Ethnicity
120%
100% 100% 100%
100%
(+)
80% e 75%
57%
60%
40%
20%
0% 0%
0% Ameri
. merican . .
Afrlc.an- Indian/Alask Asian Filipino Hispanic Pacific Wh.lte N(.m_
American an Islander Hispanic
B Female 52% 0% 57% 75% 69% 67% 81%
m Male 66% 100% 100% 0% 53% 100% 50%
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30 Units Rate

The percentage of first-time students with the minimum of 6 units earned who attempted any Math or
English in the first three years and earned at least 30 units in the CCC system within 6 years of entry.

Overall (All Students)

67.60%

62.60%

59.50%

30 Unit Rate by Gender and Race/Ethnicity

120%
100%
100% 88%
75% 75% °
80% 71% 73% o
0 61% 63% 67% 63%
60%
40%
20%
0% 0% 0%
0% Amer
. merican . .
Afrlc?n- Indian/Alask Asian Filipino Hispanic Pacific Wh.lte N?n_
American an Islander Hispanic
H Female 35% 0% 71% 75% 73% 67% 88%
H Male 61% 100% 75% 0% 63% 0% 63%
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Remedial Rate
Percentage of credit students who attempted for the first time a course designated at ‘levels below
transfer’ and successfully completed a college-level course in the discipline within six years.

English 45.40% 27.20% 28.30%
Math 32.70% 32.40% 28.00%
2016 Remedial English Rate by Gender and
Race/Ethnicity
0,
ggé; 60% 67% 67%
60%
50% 43%
40%
30% 17%
20%
10% 0, Ou 0,
0% Ameri .
African- rr.1er|can . - . . Pacific White Non-
. Indian/Alas Asian Filipino Hispanic . .
American Islander Hispanic
kan
H Female 23% 50% 41% 67% 43% 67% 17%
H Male 16% 0% 60% 0% 29% 0% 0%
2016 Remedial Math Rate by Gender and
Race/Ethnicity
42%
4% 40%—37% 37% e
33%
0,
. American . .
African- . . - . . Pacific White Non-
. Indian/Alas Asian Filipino Hispanic . .
American Islander Hispanic
kan
H Female 22% 25% 35% 23% 37% 33% 37%
H Male 17% 0% 33% 40% 18% 0% 42%
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CTE Rate

The percentage of students who attempted a CTE course for the first-time and completed more than 8
units in the subsequent three years in a single discipline, and completed any AA/AS or credit Certificate,
transfer to 4-year institution or achieved ‘transfer prepared’ within six years.

Overall (All Students) 51.40% 43.30% 39.70%
CTE Rate by Gender and Race/Ethnicity
80%
70% 67% 68%
60%
) >0% 47%
50% o
40%
30%
20%
1 0,
0% 0%
0% Ameri
) merican . .
Afrlc.an- Indian/Alask Asian Filipino Hispanic Pacific Wh.lte N9n-
American an Islander Hispanic
W Female 52% 67% 47% 50% 40% 50% 33%
m Male 35% 0% 68% 40% 43% 0% 47%
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Student Success Scorecard: 5 Year
Trends

Completion Rate

Completion Overall

All

Female

Male

< 20 years old

20 to 24 years old
25 to 39 years old
40+ years old

African American
American Indian/Alaska
Native

Asian

Filipino
Hispanic
Pacific Islander
White

May 2016

2005-2006 2006-2007 2007-2008 2008-2009
Cohort Cohort Cohort Cohort
Cohort Size Rate  Cohort Size Rate  Cohort Size Rate  Cohort Size Rate
380 37.6% 353  41.9% 407  45.9% 451  41.0%
242 36.8% 215  41.4% 246 47.2% 261  43.3%
137 39.4% 138 42.8% 161 44.1% 164 40.2%
233 36.9% 246 41.5% 292 49.3% 314 46.8%
38  34.2% 33 48.5% 36 30.6% 39 43.6%
66 34.8% 40 42.5% 46 34.8% 56 23.2%
43 48.8% 34 38.2% 33 48.5% 42 19.0%
177 31.1% 158 39.9% 197 40.6% 175 41.7%

Suppressed 0.0% Suppressed 0.0% Suppressed 0.0% Suppressed  37.5%

41 51.2% 40 65.0% 47 78.7% 55 54.5%
16 25.0% 10 20.0% 12 41.7% 13 7.7%
69 37.7% 73 41.1% 84  39.3% 86 34.9%
Suppressed  50.0% Suppressed  28.6% Suppressed  40.0% Suppressed 0.0%
51 47.1% 43 39.5% 42 52.4% 46 54.3%

Completion Rate

=& Completion Rate

34%

05/06 Cohort  06/07 Cohort 07/08 Cohort 08/09 Cohort 09/10 Cohort

2009-2010
Cohort
Cohort Size Rate
462 33.8%
259 35.5%
176 31.8%
286 31.1%
60 38.3%
60 40.0%
56 35.7%
90 32.2%
Suppressed  100.0%
18 50.0%
Suppressed 60.0%
45 20.0%
Suppressed 25.0%
27 48.1%
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Persistence Rate

Persistence Overall

All

Female

Male

< 20 years old

20 to 24 years old
25 to 39 years old
40+ years old

African American
American Indian/Alaska
Native

Asian

Filipino
Hispanic
Pacific Islander
White

May 2016

2005-2006 2006-2007 2007-2008 2008-2009
Cohort Cohort Cohort Cohort
Cohort Size Rate  Cohort Size Rate  Cohort Size Rate  Cohort Size Rate
380 65.5% 353 65.2% 407 71.3% 451 68.5%
242 64.0% 215 64.2% 246 71.1% 261 68.6%
137 67.9% 138 66.7% 161 71.4% 164 64.6%
233 65.2% 246 63.4% 292 69.2% 314 66.6%
38 55.3% 33 63.6% 36 69.4% 39 66.7%
66 65.2% 40 67.5% 46 73.9% 56 75.0%
43 76.7% 34 76.5% 33  87.9% 42 76.2%
177 65.0% 158 70.3% 197 67.0% 175 70.3%
Suppressed 0.0%  Suppressed 50.0% Suppressed 0.0%  Suppressed 37.5%
41 63.4% 40 75.0% 47 78.7% 55 58.2%
16 56.3% 10 50.0% 12 66.7% 13 61.5%
69 72.5% 73 54.8% 84  76.2% 86 68.6%
Suppressed  100.0%  Suppressed 71.4%  Suppressed 60.0% Suppressed 33.3%
51 66.7% 43 55.8% 42 78.6% 46 76.1%

Persistence Rate

== Persistence Rate

65%

05/06 Cohort 06/07 Cohort 07/08 Cohort 08/09 Cohort 09/10 Cohort

2009-2010
Cohort
Cohort Size Rate
462 64.9%
259 66.4%
176 60.8%
286 62.6%
60 51.7%
60 75.0%
56 80.4%
90 60.0%
Suppressed  100.0%
18 66.7%
Suppressed 60.0%
45 62.2%
Suppressed 75.0%
27 70.4%
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30 Units: All Students

30 Units Overall 2005-2006 2006-2007 2007-2008 2008-2009 2009-2010

Cohort Cohort Cohort Cohort Cohort

Cohort Size Rate Cohort Size Rate Cohort Size Rate Cohort Size Rate Cohort Size Rate
All 380 62.9% 353 64.0% 407 59.5% 451 56.3% 462 59.5%
Female 242 59.5% 215 61.4% 246 61.8% 261 59.0% 259 58.7%
Male 137 68.6% 138 68.1% 161 55.9% 164 53.0% 176 58.5%
< 20 years old 233 62.2% 246 61.8% 292 58.6% 314 56.1% 286 56.6%
20 to 24 years old 38 47.4% 33 69.7% 36 50.0% 39 56.4% 60 50.0%
25 to 39 years old 66 66.7% 40 67.5% 46 65.2% 56 58.9% 60 70.0%
40+ years old 43 74.4% 34 70.6% 33 69.7% 42 54.8% 56 73.2%
African American 177 59.3% 158 57.6% 197 53.8% 175 53.1% 90 48.9%
American Indian/Alaska
Native Suppressed  0.0%  Suppressed 50.0% Suppressed 100.0% Suppressed 50.0% Suppressed 100.0%
Asian 41 70.7% 40 85.0% a7 51.1% 55 61.8% 18 72.2%
Filipino 16 62.5% 10 50.0% 12 75.0% 13 38.5%  Suppressed 60.0%
Hispanic 69 63.8% 73 68.5% 84 67.9% 86 54.7% 45 68.9%
Pacific Islander Suppressed 50.0% Suppressed 71.4%  Suppressed 40.0%  Suppressed 33.3%  Suppressed 50.0%
White 51 70.6% 43 58.1% 42 71.4% 46 67.4% 27 81.5%
30 Units Rate
== All Students
60%
05/06 Cohort 06/07 Cohort 07/08 Cohort 08/09 Cohort 09/10 Cohort
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Remedial Rate: All Students

English

Remedial English

All

Female

Male

< 20 years old

20 to 24 years old
25 to 39 years old
40+ years old

African American
American Indian/Alaska
Native

Asian

Filipino
Hispanic
Pacific Islander
White

Math

Remedial Math

All

Female

Male

< 20 years old

20 to 24 years old
25 to 39 years old
40+ years old

African American
American Indian/Alaska
Native

Asian

Filipino
Hispanic
Pacific Islander
White

May 2016

2005-2006
Cohort
Cohort Size Rate
431 28.3%
276 28.6%
154 27.9%
153 34.6%
102 25.5%
87 31.0%
89 18.0%
251 22.7%
Suppressed  0.0%
32 40.6%
11 45.5%
67 41.8%
Suppressed  50.0%
39 20.5%
2005-2006
Cohort
Cohort Size Rate
609 25.5%
407 24.6%
200 27.5%
222 31.5%
145 22.8%
158 20.3%
84 23.8%
336 20.5%
Suppressed  0.0%
41 34.1%
12 33.3%
111 34.2%
Suppressed  28.6%
59 33.9%

2006-2007
Cohort
Cohort Size Rate
344 29.7%
219 27.9%
121 33.9%
121 34.7%
90 24.4%
71 31.0%
62 25.8%
206 24.8%
Suppressed  0.0%
30 43.3%
Suppressed  28.6%
52 44.2%
Suppressed  0.0%
27 33.3%
2006-2007
Cohort
Cohort Size Rate
545 24.2%
382 24.6%
160 23.1%
188 29.3%
133 24.8%
139 22.3%
85 15.3%
306 19.3%
Suppressed  40.0%
25 32.0%
17 29.4%
84 26.2%
Suppressed  28.6%
64 31.3%

2007-2008
Cohort
Cohort Size Rate
309 32.0%
194 32.5%
114 31.6%
119 35.3%
84 28.6%
64 34.4%
42 26.2%
188 27.7%
Suppressed  0.0%
22 54.5%
Suppressed  25.0%
58 39.7%
Suppressed  40.0%
Suppressed  22.2%
2007-2008
Cohort
Cohort Size Rate
608 27.3%
393 27.7%
213 26.8%
218 30.7%
142 24.6%
139 30.9%
109 19.3%
334 21.9%
Suppressed  0.0%
34 41.2%
13 15.4%
131 32.8%
Suppressed  25.0%
49 38.8%

2008-2009
Cohort
Cohort Size Rate
354 40.1%
225 41.3%
117 40.2%
180 47.2%
65 32.3%
66 34.8%
43 30.2%
155 31.6%
Suppressed  25.0%
26 73.1%
Suppressed  33.3%
102 45.1%
Suppressed  20.0%
17 52.9%
2008-2009
Cohort
Cohort Size Rate
594 27.1%
376 27.7%
184 28.8%
255 31.0%
121 30.6%
134 25.4%
84 13.1%
288 20.5%
Suppressed  25.0%
33 39.4%
14 21.4%
120 30.8%
Suppressed  60.0%
42 50.0%

2009-2010
Cohort
Cohort Size Rate
534 28.3%
308 30.5%
183 22.4%
218 30.3%
137 21.2%
106 32.1%
73 30.1%
209 21.1%
Suppressed 50.0%
23 47.8%
Suppressed 57.1%
69 37.7%
Suppressed 33.3%
10 20.0%
2009-2010
Cohort
Cohort Size Rate
697 28.0%
418 28.9%
236 27.5%
272 28.7%
165 26.7%
177 31.1%
83 21.7%
258 20.2%
Suppressed 20.0%
33 36.4%
18 27.8%
85 29.4%
Suppressed 33.3%
41 39.0%
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Math and English Remedial Rate All Students

=¢—English =fll—Math

28%

05/06 Cohort 06/07 Cohort 07/08 Cohort 08/09 Cohort 09/10 Cohort

May 2016
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CTE Rate

Career Technical
Education

All

Female

Male

< 20 years old

20 to 24 years old
25 to 39 years old
40+ years old

African American
American Indian/Alaska
Native

Asian

Filipino
Hispanic
Pacific Islander
White

2005-2006 2006-2007 2007-2008 2008-2009

Cohort  Cohort  Cohort Cohort Cohort

Cohort Size Rate Size Rate Cohort Size Rate Cohort Size Rate
902 43.5% 889 40.6% 800 44.1% 850 40.5%
616 44.8% 564 43.6% 500 46.2% 524 41.2%
271 39.5% 322 35.7% 295 40.3% 235 39.6%
76 57.9% 75 40.0% 95 51.6% 81 43.2%
191 44.0% 186 44.1% 158 54.4% 167 42.5%
364 39.8% 364 42.0% 321 42.4% 364 42.0%
271 43.9% 264 36.4% 226 36.3% 238 35.7%
275 42.2% 265 41.1% 229 47.2% 175 37.1%
Suppressed  16.7% 12 50.0%  Suppressed 0.0% Suppressed  33.3%
190 51.6% 165 53.3% 152 48.0% 183 45.9%
30 43.3% 24 62.5% 29 58.6% 28 42.9%
118 40.7% 125 40.0% 111 39.6% 108 36.1%
Suppressed  22.2% 10 20.0%  Suppressed 62.5%  Suppressed 50.0%
207 41.5% 207 27.1% 199 39.7% 166 36.7%

CTE Rate

=& CTE Rate

40%

05/06 Cohort 06/07 Cohort 07/08 Cohort 08/09 Cohort 09/10 Cohort

May 2016

2009-2010
Cohort Size  Cohort Rate
987 39.7%
568 43.0%
291 38.5%
90 44.4%
203 46.3%
411 38.9%
283 34.6%
165 43.6%
Suppressed 33.3%
145 52.4%
23 47.8%
86 40.7%
Suppressed 25.0%
140 36.4%
Page
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